NP

O~ =48 City of Sedona Public Works Department

Engineering Services
102 Roadrunner Drive Sedona, AZ 86336
(928) 204-7111 * Fax: (928) 282-5348

To Whom It May Concern:

The City of Sedona, Arizona is issuing Addendum #1 to the plans and specifications as originally issued at
the time of solicitation for bids for the Cathedral Rock Trailhead Parking Lot Improvements Project. For
any bid to be considered responsible and responsive, receipt of this addendum must be acknowledged.

As specified in the Instructions to Bidders, this Addendum, upon issuance, has become a part of the
Contract Documents.

This Addendum contains 3 pages including this page, 0 changed bid sheets,
_0 plan sheets, and _0 additional Technical Specification. Any changed bid sheets shall be used in lieu
of the originally issued bid sheets in order to submit a responsive bid.

This Addendum clarifies the following:

1. Technical Specifications, 2.2.3, Item 3 — Remove and dispose existing chain link
fence, add to the end of this section, “Remove and dispose chain link fence,
50 LS, will be a unit change to 50 LF” This should also be reflected on the bid
sheet.

2. Technical Specifications, 2.2.10, ltem 10 — Subgrade Preparation, revise this
section to read, "Work under this item shall conform to MAG Specification
Section 301 and consist of subgrade preparation for the construction of the
retaining walls. Contractor is responsible for damage to adjacent
improvements. Payment will be made at the contract unit price bid, and
such payment shall be compensation in full for the complete preparation of
this item.”

3. Technical Specifications, 2.2.17, Item 17 — Stabilized decomposed granite
walkway, add to the end of this section, “Decomposed granite color shall be
Apache Pink.”

4. Technical Specifications, 2.2.24, ltem 24 — Red Rock Boulders, add to the end of
this section, “Red Rock boulders will be supplied by the City. Stockpile is
located on site at the waste water treatment facility. The City does not have
a method of loading or delivery.”

This Addendum changes the following:

1. The Advertisement for Bids,
Contract Time has been shortened from 60 days to 53 days.

This Addendum adds the following:

2. Sign in sheet from mandatory pre-bid meeting on 03-29-2016.

Page 1 of 2



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
| have received Addendum #1 for the Cathedral Rock Trailhead Parking Lot Improvements Project as
described above, and acknowledge it as part of the Contract Documents for the project.

Signature Date

Print Business Name

Addendum # 1 issued by J. Andy Dickey, PE, Director of Public Works/City Engineer, City of Sedona.

3/29/2016

J. %{y Dic1<ey, PE Date
Director of Public Works/&ity Engineer

Page 2 of 2



193YS p1g-a4dXs|X°9T0T-62-€0 13THS NI NOIS al93ud\Qig-21d\s3uliaan\peayjie] 320y jeipayied\sadiaias Supaaudua\:n

wol’}3wpuel-39s@ojul £81/-282 (826) REIBOEN uosuyor ji1aN
WO ISUCIOAUBHII® €14 L186-v0Z (826) *2U| UoIIINIISUO) Auep] Aueyl] g4aH
12U UOIPNIISUOIASUUN @ PP 0782-6.4 (826) S3IIAIDS UOIIINIISUOD) Aduury |[auang ueqg
wodze|euoldal@aol 91t€-£96 (801) 1UsWaAed [euoiSay ou3dniolq ydasor
w0 zeadid@uosialady 580/-8t2 (Z09) "JU| UOIIINIISUOD) UOSINAd 'Y [ned uosJ31ad |ned
wod PIIueq@unielinsa Z7€0€-69Y% (826) "3U] UOIIANIISUO)) PPIUeg T uosngia4 auuo
SENENGEIG O RNLERE R LGSv-682 (826) ‘U] uondNIIsuo) Asjnedd AsjnedoN uyor
AOF ZeeuOpas@ A3[MOID] 760S-€0¢ (826) euopas Jo A1) A3|mou) sawer
AOZ'ZEBUOPIS @ AMIIPE 6€05-€0Z (826) euopas jo Aip Aaxa1g Apuy
TIVIN-3 ANOHdI1dL JINVYN YIS JINVN
Wd 00:Z Wo0oY 30uUayu0?) 33}NA 139l04d surpwanosdwi 3o Suilded

9T0Z-62-€0 Sunaa pig-aid PeaH [1eiL Y00y [BAPaYIED 133HS NI NOIS



